I
OHEL-'LEAH
SYNAGOGUE

Schedule of Main Synagogue Services
Featuring Hazzan Yariv Ostashinsky

Rosh Hashanah 5783

Rosh Hashanah Eve — Sunday, September 25
Selichot
Evening Service/Candle Lighting

Day 1 Rosh Hashanah — Monday, September 26
Morning Service

The Sounding of Shofar

Kiddush

Mincha following Kiddush

Evening Service

Candle Lighting - from a pre-existing flame

Day 2 Rosh Hashanah — Tuesday, September 27
Morning Service

The Sounding of Shofar

Kiddush

Mincha following Kiddush

Evening Service

Festival Ends

Yom Kippur 5783

Eve of Yom Kippur — Tuesday, October 4
Selichot

Afternoon Service

Candle Lighting/Fast Commences

Kol Nidre Evening Service

Day of Yom Kippur — Wednesday, October 5
Morning Service

Yizkor

Approx.

Afternoon Service

Neila Service

Fast Ends

Children’s Schedule

Playroom Open

Lunch Outside (Booking in Advance)
5-11 Year Olds:

Games in Garden Room

Tefilla

Games in Garden Room

7:45 AM
5:58 PM

9:00 AM
10:30 AM Approx.
12:30 PM Approx.

6:49 PM
6:49 PM

9:00 AM
10:30 AM Approx.
12:30 PM Approx.

6:40 PM
6:48 PM

6:40 AM
3:00 PM
5:50 PM
6:00 PM

9:00 AM
11:00 AM

4:40 PM
5:30 PM
6:40 PM

9:00-11:30 AM
12:00 PM

10:00-11:00 AM
11:00-11:30 AM
11:30 AM-12:00 PM



http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001FCuHDqoCvATyWdbfL7t1AHNyIckPosG6D4HaAFTRTMNkgBzWBYbzWtJe_sRYsoab9W4k8QBOe90hqnlJtXtzhwl5UxGRANrR3kX400sDUsClSdqixykCy-BMCXdvOe9Dmncv4ymtGF8I2UngDbJJkuFfqFpiNTQMkV2gQ0KrdPs=&c=jNDT6Drt-_hX0Y8hKPVsdM7DljrT_r1H3UUWqHR-3T1tpwATooAvmQ==&ch=Ht2wvEtgyb9cTrv00Pry0xKUnxpCaOzxTmC4all4Y4EePOw8oMM5Fg==

OHEL 'LEAH
SYNAGOGUE

Schedule of Sephardic Services

Featuring Hazzan Jonathan Melloul and Rabbi Hananel Sahar

Rosh Hashanah 5783
at the JCC (King David Room)

Saturday, September 24
Saturday Night Atarat Nedarim and Selichot

Eve of Rosh Hashanah - Sunday, September 25
Candle Lighting/Mincha followed by Arvit

1st Day of Rosh Hashanah — Monday, September 26
Sunrise Shacharit

Second Shacharit

Reading of Torah

Eit Shaare Ratzon/Sounding of Shofar

Mussaf

Kiddush

Mincha followed by Tashlich and Shiur

Arvit/Candle Lighting from a pre-existing flame

2nd Day of Rosh Hashanah — Tuesday, September 27
Shacharit

Reading of Torah

Eit Shaare Ratzon/Sounding of Shofar

Mussaf

Kiddush (Cake and Grape Juice)

Mincha

Arvit

Festival/Chag ends

Yom Kippur 5783
at the JCC (Sabra Restaurant)

Monday, October 3

Selichot

Hatarat Nedarim (3rd opportunity)

Followed by last Selichot before Yom Kippur

Eve of Yom Kippur — Tuesday, October 4
Mincha

Candle Lighting/Fast begins

Lekha Eli

Kol Nidrei followed by Arvit

Day of Yom Kippur — Wednesday, October 5
Shacharit

Reading of the Torah

Mussaf

Mincha

Neila

Fast Ends

Children’s Schedule

Playroom Open

Lunch Outside (Booking in Advance)
5-11 Year Olds:

Games in Garden Room

Tefilla

Games in Garden Room

11:45 PM

5:58 PM

5:15 AM

8:15 AM

9:45 AM Approx.
11:00 AM Approx.
11:15 AM Approx.
12:30 PM Approx.
5:10 PM

6:49 PM

8:15 AM

9:30 AM Approx.
10:45 AM Approx.
11:00 AM Approx.
12:30 PM Approx.
5:30 PM

6:40 PM

6:48 PM

1:30 PM
5:50 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

8:00 AM

10:00 AM approx.
12:00 PM

3:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:40 PM

9:00-11:30 AM
12:00 PM

10:00-11:00 AM
11:00-11:30 AM
11:30 AM-12:00 PM



http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001FCuHDqoCvATyWdbfL7t1AHNyIckPosG6D4HaAFTRTMNkgBzWBYbzWtJe_sRYsoab9W4k8QBOe90hqnlJtXtzhwl5UxGRANrR3kX400sDUsClSdqixykCy-BMCXdvOe9Dmncv4ymtGF8I2UngDbJJkuFfqFpiNTQMkV2gQ0KrdPs=&c=jNDT6Drt-_hX0Y8hKPVsdM7DljrT_r1H3UUWqHR-3T1tpwATooAvmQ==&ch=Ht2wvEtgyb9cTrv00Pry0xKUnxpCaOzxTmC4all4Y4EePOw8oMM5Fg==

(Form also available at www.OhelLeah.org)

OLS HIGH HOLIDAY SERVICES 5783/2022
BOOKING FORM

Name: Email Address:

D OLS Member D Non-OLS Member

(J I have enclosed proof of vaccination

Please reserve for me the following seats:
(] Askenazic Service J Sephardic Service

ROSH HASHANAH SERVICE MALE FEMALE

Rosh Hashanah Eve - Sun, September 25

Day 1 Rosh Hashanah — Mon, September 26

Day 2 Rosh Hashanah - Tues, September 27

YOM KIPPUR SERVICE MALE FEMALE

Yom Kippur Eve - Tues, October 4

Yom Kippur Day - Wed, October 5

The price for non-OLS members is HK$S1400 single, HK$2400 couple. This charge
applies regardless of whether the seat reservation is for one of the above days or all
of the above days.

Payment Instructions (please select one of the following)

O I authorize the Ohel Leah Synagogue to debit my JCC autopay account No.
O Please charge to my: [ Visa Card; 0O Master Card; [0 American Express Card

Cardholder Name: HKS$
Card No.: Expiry Date:
AMEX/Visa Serial No.: Signature

Kindly return this form to Ohel Leah Synagogue by September 20, 2022, 70 Robinson Road,
Mid-Levels, Hong Kong. Email OLS@OhelLeah.org / Fax (852) 2548-4200.



