

Schedule of Main Synagogue Services Featuring Hazzan Yariv Ostashinsky

Rosh Hashanah 5783

Rosh Hashanah Eve – Sunday, September 25 Selichot Evening Service/Candle Lighting	7:45 AM 5:58 PM
Day 1 Rosh Hashanah – Monday, September 26 Morning Service The Sounding of Shofar Kiddush Mincha following Kiddush Evening Service Candle Lighting - from a pre-existing flame	9:00 AM 10:30 AM Approx. 12:30 PM Approx. 6:49 PM 6:49 PM
Day 2 Rosh Hashanah – Tuesday, September 27 Morning Service The Sounding of Shofar Kiddush Mincha following Kiddush Evening Service Festival Ends	9:00 AM 10:30 AM Approx. 12:30 PM Approx. 6:40 PM 6:48 PM
Yom Kippur 5783	
Eve of Yom Kippur – Tuesday, October 4 Selichot Afternoon Service Candle Lighting/Fast Commences Kol Nidre Evening Service	6:40 AM 3:00 PM 5:50 PM 6:00 PM
Day of Yom Kippur – Wednesday, October 5 Morning Service Yizkor Approx. Afternoon Service Neila Service Fast Ends	9:00 AM 11:00 AM 4:40 PM 5:30 PM 6:40 PM
Children's Schedule	
Playroom Open Lunch Outside (Booking in Advance) 5-11 Year Olds:	9:00-11:30 AM 12:00 PM
Games in Garden Room Tefilla	10:00-11:00 AM 11:00-11:30 AM

11:30 AM-12:00 PM

Games in Garden Room



Schedule of Sephardic Services Featuring Hazzan Jonathan Melloul and Rabbi Hananel Sahar

Rosh Hashanah 5783 at the JCC (King David Room)

at the 300 (King David Room)		
Saturday, September 24 Saturday Night Atarat Nedarim and Selichot	11:45 PM	
Eve of Rosh Hashanah – Sunday, September 25 Candle Lighting/Mincha followed by Arvit	5:58 PM	
1st Day of Rosh Hashanah – Monday, September 26 Sunrise Shacharit Second Shacharit Reading of Torah Eit Shaare Ratzon/Sounding of Shofar Mussaf Kiddush Mincha followed by Tashlich and Shiur Arvit/Candle Lighting from a pre-existing flame	5:15 AM 8:15 AM 9:45 AM Approx. 11:00 AM Approx. 11:15 AM Approx. 12:30 PM Approx. 5:10 PM 6:49 PM	
2nd Day of Rosh Hashanah – Tuesday, September 27 Shacharit Reading of Torah Eit Shaare Ratzon/Sounding of Shofar Mussaf Kiddush (Cake and Grape Juice) Mincha Arvit Festival/Chag ends	8:15 AM 9:30 AM Approx. 10:45 AM Approx. 11:00 AM Approx. 12:30 PM Approx. 5:30 PM 6:40 PM 6:48 PM	
Yom Kippur 5783		

Yom Kippur 5783 at the JCC (Sabra Restaurant)

Monday, October 3 Selichot Hatarat Nedarim (3rd opportunity) Followed by last Selichot before Yom Kippur	6:00 AM 12:00 AM
Eve of Yom Kippur – Tuesday, October 4 Mincha Candle Lighting/Fast begins Lekha Eli Kol Nidrei followed by Arvit	1:30 PM 5:50 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM
Day of Yom Kippur – Wednesday, October 5 Shacharit Reading of the Torah Mussaf Mincha Neila Fast Ends	8:00 AM 10:00 AM approx. 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 6:40 PM
Children's Schedule	

Playroom Open	9:00-11:30 AM
Lunch Outside (Booking in Advance)	12:00 PM
5-11 Year Olds:	
Games in Garden Room	10:00-11:00 AM
Tefilla	11:00-11:30 AM
Games in Garden Room	11:30 AM-12:00 PM

(Form also available at www.OhelLeah.org)

OLS HIGH HOLIDAY SERVICES 5783/2022 BOOKING FORM

Name:	Email Address:	
OLS Member	☐ Non-OLS Member	
☐ I have enclosed proof of va	ccination	
Please reserve for me the following		
Askenazic Service		
ROSH HASHANAH SERVICE	MALE	FEMALE
Rosh Hashanah Eve – Sun, Sep	tember 25	
Day 1 Rosh Hashanah – Mon, S	September 26	
Day 2 Rosh Hashanah – Tues, S	September 27	
YOM KIPPUR SERVICE	MALE	FEMALE
Yom Kippur Eve – Tues, Octob	er 4	
Yom Kippur Day – Wed, Octob	per 5	
The price for non-OLS members is applies regardless of whether the sof the above days.		couple. This charge
Payment Instructions (please select o	ne of the following)	
☐ I authorize the Ohel Leah Synagogu	ue to debit my JCC autopay acco	ount No
☐ Please charge to my: ☐ Visa Card	l;	n Express Card
Cardholder Name:	HK\$	
Card No.:	Expiry Date	:
AMEX/Visa Serial No.:	Signature	

Kindly return this form to Ohel Leah Synagogue by **September 20, 2022**, 70 Robinson Road, Mid-Levels, Hong Kong. Email OLS@OhelLeah.org / Fax (852) 2548-4200.